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Sector Undergraduate Head Count

American Indian 

or Alaskan 

Native Asian

Black or 

African 

American Hispanic

Native 

Hawaiian 

or Other 

Pacific 

Islander White

Two or 

More Races

Non-

resident 

Alien

Race 

Unknown

Community Colleges 192,930 <1% 1% 17% 3% <1% 69% 1% <1% 7%

University Regional Campuses 59,855 <1% 1% 7% 2% <1% 81% 2% <1% 6%

University Main Campuses 227,242 <1% 2% 11% 3% <1% 74% 2% 4% 4%

University System of Ohio Total 480,027 <1% 2% 13% 3% <1% 73% 2% 3% 5%

Sector

Undergraduate 

Head Count Part-Time

Over Age 

24 Male

Percent 

Ohio 

Students

High 

School 

Students

First-

Generation 

College

Community Colleges 192,930 65% 49% 42% 97% 8% 57%

University Regional Campuses 59,855 54% 35% 39% 97% 7% 53%

University Main Campuses 227,242 19% 17% 48% 84% 2% 37%

University System of Ohio Total 480,027 42% 32% 44% 91% 5% 47%

Table 1. Students by Race and Ethnicity at University System of Ohio Campuses

Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Institution Type

Table 2. Other Students Characteristics at University System of Ohio Campuses

Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Institution Type
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Sector/Campus

Undergraduate 

Head Count

American 

Indian or 

Alaskan 

Native Asian

Black or 

African 

American Hispanic

Native 

Hawaiian 

or Other 

Pacific 

Islander White

Two or 

More 

Races

Non-

resident 

Alien

Race 

Unknown

Belmont Technical College 1,652 <1% <1% 4% 1% 0% 91% 1% 0% 2%

Central Ohio Technical College 3,931 <1% <1% 8% 1% <1% 83% 2% <1% 4%

Cincinnati State Tech. & Community College 11,042 <1% 1% 28% 2% <1% 57% 1% <1% 9%

Clark State Community College 5,640 <1% <1% 14% 1% <1% 73% <1% <1% 10%

Columbus State Community College 25,970 <1% 3% 21% 3% <1% 62% 3% 1% 7%

Cuyahoga Community College 30,435 <1% 2% 28% 3% <1% 53% <1% 2% 11%

Eastern Gateway Community College 2,561 <1% <1% 23% 2% <1% 69% 3% 0% 3%

Edison State Community College 3,127 <1% <1% 3% 1% <1% 90% <1% <1% 4%

Hocking Technical College 4,485 <1% <1% 5% 1% <1% 87% 2% 2% 2%

James A. Rhodes State College 3,460 <1% <1% 7% 2% <1% 89% <1% 0% 1%

Lakeland Community College 9,447 <1% 1% 16% 2% <1% 75% <1% <1% 4%

Lorain County Community College 12,694 <1% 1% 11% 8% <1% 75% 2% <1% 2%

Marion Technical College 2,742 <1% <1% 5% 1% 1% 89% 0% 0% 2%

North Central State College 2,886 <1% <1% 5% 1% <1% 78% 1% <1% 13%

Northwest State Community College 4,296 <1% <1% 3% 5% 0% 81% <1% 0% 10%

Owens State Community College 16,903 <1% <1% 13% 6% <1% 74% 2% <1% 4%

Rio Grande Community College 1,689 <1% <1% 5% <1% 2% 84% 0% 0% 7%

Sinclair Community College 24,027 <1% 1% 16% 2% <1% 64% 1% <1% 14%

Southern State Community College 2,686 <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 93% <1% 0% 2%

Stark State College of Technology 15,252 <1% <1% 19% <1% <1% 71% 0% 0% 8%

Terra State Community College 3,192 <1% <1% 5% 7% 0% 83% <1% <1% 3%

Washington State Community College 1,895 <1% <1% 1% <1% 0% 96% 1% 0% <1%

Zane State College 2,918 <1% <1% 3% <1% <1% 91% 1% 0% 3%

Community Colleges Total 192,930 <1% 1% 17% 3% <1% 69% 1% <1% 7%

Table 3. Students by Race and Ethnicity at University System of Ohio Campuses

Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus

Community Colleges
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Sector/Campus

Undergraduate 

Head Count

American 

Indian or 

Alaskan 

Native Asian

Black or 

African 

American Hispanic

Native 

Hawaiian 

or Other 

Pacific 

Islander White

Two or 

More 

Races

Non-

resident 

Alien

Race 

Unknown

Table 3. Students by Race and Ethnicity at University System of Ohio Campuses

Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus

Bowling Green State University, Firelands 2,386 <1% <1% 7% 4% <1% 81% 3% <1% 4%

Kent State University, Ashtabula 2,532 <1% <1% 5% 3% <1% 81% 1% <1% 10%

Kent State University, East Liverpool 1,519 <1% <1% 3% 2% 0% 81% 1% <1% 11%

Kent State University, Geauga 2,551 <1% 1% 9% 2% <1% 75% 1% <1% 10%

Kent State University, Salem 1,887 <1% <1% 3% 1% <1% 87% <1% <1% 7%

Kent State University, Stark 4,858 <1% <1% 8% 2% <1% 78% 2% <1% 9%

Kent State University, Trumbull 3,123 <1% <1% 9% 3% 0% 78% 1% <1% 8%

Kent State University, Tuscarawas 2,707 <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 87% 1% <1% 8%

Miami University, Hamilton 4,590 <1% 2% 9% 3% <1% 79% 1% 3% 3%

Miami University, Middletown 2,859 <1% 1% 8% 2% <1% 83% 1% <1% 3%

OSU, Agricultural Technical Institute 627 <1% <1% <1% 1% 0% 94% <1% 0% 2%

Ohio State University, Lima 1,128 <1% 2% 5% 3% 0% 87% 2% <1% 1%

Ohio State University, Mansfield 1,278 <1% 1% 8% 2% 0% 85% 2% <1% 2%

Ohio State University, Marion 1,330 <1% 4% 8% 2% <1% 83% 2% <1% 1%

Ohio State University, Newark 2,461 <1% 3% 15% 2% <1% 75% 3% <1% 2%

Ohio University, Chillicothe 2,291 <1% <1% 4% <1% <1% 89% 2% <1% 2%

Ohio University, Eastern 1,087 <1% <1% 3% 2% 0% 89% 3% <1% 2%

Ohio University, Lancaster 2,575 <1% <1% 5% 2% <1% 87% 3% 1% 2%

Ohio University, Southern 2,127 <1% <1% 3% 1% <1% 89% 2% <1% 3%

Ohio University, Zanesville 1,970 <1% <1% 3% 2% <1% 87% 4% <1% 3%

University of Akron, Wayne 2,408 <1% <1% 2% 2% 0% 90% 1% <1% 3%

University of Cincinnati, Blue Ash 5,837 <1% 3% 16% 2% <1% 64% 2% 1% 11%

University of Cincinnati, Clermont 4,544 <1% 1% 4% 1% <1% 82% 1% <1% 10%

Wright State University, Lake 1,180 <1% <1% 2% <1% 0% 92% 1% <1% 3%

University Regional Campuses Total 59,855 <1% 1% 7% 2% <1% 81% 2% <1% 6%

University Regional Campuses

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ohio Board of Regents 3 10/2013

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Diversity Report



Sector/Campus

Undergraduate 

Head Count

American 

Indian or 

Alaskan 

Native Asian

Black or 

African 

American Hispanic

Native 

Hawaiian 

or Other 

Pacific 

Islander White

Two or 

More 

Races

Non-

resident 

Alien

Race 

Unknown

Table 3. Students by Race and Ethnicity at University System of Ohio Campuses

Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus

Bowling Green State University 14,811 <1% <1% 11% 4% <1% 77% 2% 2% 3%

Central State University 2,087 <1% <1% 95% <1% 0% 2% 0% <1% 2%

Cleveland State University 12,039 <1% 3% 20% 4% <1% 61% 2% 4% 5%

Kent State University 22,528 <1% 1% 8% 3% <1% 71% 2% 6% 10%

Miami University 15,414 <1% 2% 4% 3% <1% 82% 2% 5% 1%

Northeast Ohio Medical University 8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 88% 0% 0% 13%

Ohio State University 44,083 <1% 5% 6% 3% <1% 74% 2% 8% 2%

Ohio University 22,685 <1% <1% 5% 2% <1% 84% 2% 4% 1%

Shawnee State University 4,529 <1% <1% 6% <1% <1% 83% 0% <1% 9%

University of Akron 22,226 <1% 2% 15% 2% <1% 73% 2% 2% 3%

University of Cincinnati 24,333 <1% 3% 8% 2% <1% 77% 2% 3% 4%

University of Toledo 16,903 <1% 2% 15% 4% <1% 67% 2% 4% 5%

Wright State University 12,998 <1% 2% 14% 1% <1% 73% 3% 4% 2%

Youngstown State University 12,598 <1% <1% 16% 3% <1% 72% 1% <1% 5%

University Main Campuses Total 227,242 <1% 2% 11% 3% <1% 74% 2% 4% 4%

University Main Campuses
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Sector/Campus

Undergraduate 

Head Count Part-Time

Over Age 

24 Male

Percent 

Ohio 

Students

High 

School 

Students

First-

Generation 

College

Belmont Technical College 1,652 37% 50% 34% 90% 3% 60%

Central Ohio Technical College 3,931 72% 53% 29% 100% 7% 61%

Cincinnati State Tech. & Community College 11,042 66% 54% 52% 89% 4% 53%

Clark State Community College 5,640 65% 50% 35% 99% 11% 61%

Columbus State Community College 25,970 65% 49% 44% 97% 2% 51%

Cuyahoga Community College 30,435 67% 51% 41% 97% 6% 57%

Eastern Gateway Community College 2,561 55% 42% 36% 94% 18% 61%

Edison State Community College 3,127 69% 45% 36% 99% 19% 61%

Hocking Technical College 4,485 32% 32% 49% 95% 3% 56%

James A. Rhodes State College 3,460 57% 45% 31% 99% 7% 59%

Lakeland Community College 9,447 65% 48% 41% 99% 8% 56%

Lorain County Community College 12,694 69% 42% 36% 98% 14% 57%

Marion Technical College 2,742 64% 47% 40% 100% 21% 62%

North Central State College 2,886 72% 44% 38% 100% 15% 60%

Northwest State Community College 4,296 79% 60% 57% 95% 6% 61%

Owens State Community College 16,903 66% 48% 50% 95% 11% 56%

Rio Grande Community College 1,689 18% 39% 35% 99% 6% 61%

Sinclair Community College 24,027 67% 54% 42% 95% 5% 54%

Southern State Community College 2,686 52% 42% 32% 100% 17% 63%

Stark State College of Technology 15,252 72% 54% 41% 99% 12% 64%

Terra State Community College 3,192 63% 48% 43% 99% 18% 61%

Washington State Community College 1,895 47% 33% 38% 88% 21% 57%

Zane State College 2,918 51% 41% 42% 99% 19% 62%

Community Colleges Total 192,930 65% 49% 42% 97% 8% 57%

Table 4. Other Students Characteristics at University System of Ohio Campuses

Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus

Community Colleges
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Sector/Campus

Undergraduate 

Head Count Part-Time

Over Age 

24 Male

Percent 

Ohio 

Students

High 

School 

Students

First-

Generation 

College

Table 4. Other Students Characteristics at University System of Ohio Campuses

Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus

Bowling Green State University, Firelands 2,386 47% 36% 35% 100% 24% 58%

Kent State University, Ashtabula 2,532 69% 56% 35% 96% 3% 61%

Kent State University, East Liverpool 1,519 80% 46% 31% 95% 10% 62%

Kent State University, Geauga 2,551 78% 39% 34% 98% 6% 57%

Kent State University, Salem 1,887 57% 41% 31% 98% 9% 60%

Kent State University, Stark 4,858 51% 35% 39% 99% 3% 53%

Kent State University, Trumbull 3,123 68% 47% 37% 98% 3% 60%

Kent State University, Tuscarawas 2,707 61% 39% 40% 99% 14% 62%

Miami University, Hamilton 4,590 56% 27% 44% 92% 5% 51%

Miami University, Middletown 2,859 63% 36% 41% 97% 11% 51%

OSU, Agricultural Technical Institute 627 12% 8% 57% 99% <1% 40%

Ohio State University, Lima 1,128 19% 15% 46% 99% 3% 45%

Ohio State University, Mansfield 1,278 22% 19% 47% 99% 3% 48%

Ohio State University, Marion 1,330 33% 18% 46% 99% 2% 46%

Ohio State University, Newark 2,461 24% 13% 48% 99% 2% 38%

Ohio University, Chillicothe 2,291 45% 47% 34% 99% 2% 60%

Ohio University, Eastern 1,087 57% 35% 38% 96% 6% 51%

Ohio University, Lancaster 2,575 50% 32% 35% 98% 8% 52%

Ohio University, Southern 2,127 45% 49% 35% 82% 5% 58%

Ohio University, Zanesville 1,970 45% 38% 31% 98% 2% 53%

University of Akron, Wayne 2,408 63% 32% 41% 99% 21% 56%

University of Cincinnati, Blue Ash 5,837 62% 32% 40% 95% 1% 45%

University of Cincinnati, Clermont 4,544 58% 37% 42% 96% 8% 54%

Wright State University, Lake 1,180 52% 21% 42% 99% 28% 54%

University Regional Campuses Total 59,855 54% 35% 39% 97% 7% 53%

University Regional Campuses
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Sector/Campus

Undergraduate 

Head Count Part-Time

Over Age 

24 Male

Percent 

Ohio 

Students

High 

School 

Students

First-

Generation 

College

Table 4. Other Students Characteristics at University System of Ohio Campuses

Undergraduate Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus

Bowling Green State University 14,811 8% 7% 44% 86% 1% 35%

Central State University 2,087 11% 18% 47% 59% <1% 53%

Cleveland State University 12,039 29% 37% 46% 93% 2% 47%

Kent State University 22,528 18% 15% 42% 82% 1% 40%

Miami University 15,414 7% 3% 48% 66% <1% 21%

Northeast Ohio Medical University 8 0% 13% 38% 88% 0% 71%

Ohio State University 44,083 12% 9% 53% 81% <1% 26%

Ohio University 22,685 26% 26% 40% 83% <1% 31%

Shawnee State University 4,529 15% 24% 42% 89% 3% 54%

University of Akron 22,226 26% 23% 52% 95% 4% 45%

University of Cincinnati 24,333 26% 16% 49% 84% <1% 31%

University of Toledo 16,903 20% 17% 51% 82% 3% 40%

Wright State University 12,998 22% 22% 47% 95% 2% 40%

Youngstown State University 12,598 22% 27% 47% 89% 2% 52%

University Main Campuses Total 227,242 19% 17% 48% 84% 2% 37%

University Main Campuses
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Institution

Number of 

Enrollments

American 

Indian or 

Alaskan 

Native Asian

Black or 

African 

American Hispanic

Native 

Hawaiian 

or Other 

Pacific 

Islander White

Two or 

More 

Races

Non-

resident 

Alien

Race 

Unknown

Bowling Green State University 2,465 <1% 2% 5% 3% <1% 69% 1% 15% 5%

Central State University 38 0% 0% 89% 3% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0%

Cleveland State University 4,882 <1% 3% 15% 2% <1% 58% <1% 14% 7%

Kent State University 5,922 <1% 2% 4% 2% <1% 67% <1% 14% 11%

Miami University 2,736 <1% 2% 3% 2% <1% 75% 1% 8% 8%

Northeast Ohio Medical University 18 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 72% 0% 0% 22%

Ohio State University 10,129 <1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 57% 1% 27% 5%

Ohio University 4,051 <1% 2% 5% 3% <1% 65% 1% 19% 4%

Shawnee State University 91 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 89% 0% 3% 4%

University of Akron 4,140 <1% 2% 7% 1% <1% 67% <1% 19% 3%

University of Cincinnati 8,814 <1% 3% 7% 3% <1% 61% 1% 20% 6%

University of Toledo 3,362 <1% 2% 7% 2% 0% 56% <1% 22% 9%

Wright State University 3,273 <1% 3% 8% 1% <1% 70% 2% 14% 2%

Youngstown State University 1,101 <1% 1% 7% 1% 0% 78% <1% 8% 3%

Graduate Total 51,022 <1% 2% 7% 2% <1% 63% 1% 18% 6%

Table 5. Students by Race and Ethnicity at University System of Ohio Campuses

Masters and Doctoral Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus
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Institution

Number of 

Enrollments

Percent 

Taking 

Zero to < 8 

Credit 

Hours

Percent 

Taking 8 to 

< 12 Credit 

Hours

Percent 

Taking 12 

or More 

Credit 

Hours

Percent 

Male

Percent 

In-State

Percent 

Domestic, 

Non-

Resident

Percent 

International

Percent 

STEM 

Majors

Percent 

Other 

Majors

Bowling Green State University 2,465 46% 38% 16% 40% 57% 28% 15% 26% 74%

Central State University 38 100% . . 47% 95% 3% 3% 0% 100%

Cleveland State University 4,882 52% 36% 12% 41% 85% 1% 14% 25% 75%

Kent State University 5,922 52% 25% 23% 34% 70% 16% 14% 22% 78%

Miami University 2,736 51% 35% 14% 30% 62% 30% 8% 41% 59%

Northeast Ohio Medical University 18 28% 44% 28% 50% 89% 11% 0% 100% 0%

Ohio State University 10,129 34% 26% 39% 48% 50% 24% 27% 48% 52%

Ohio University 4,051 47% 7% 46% 48% 47% 33% 19% 34% 66%

Shawnee State University 91 22% 33% 45% 19% 85% 12% 3% 69% 31%

University of Akron 4,140 47% 35% 17% 41% 74% 7% 19% 31% 69%

University of Cincinnati 8,814 49% 11% 40% 39% 45% 36% 20% 32% 68%

University of Toledo 3,362 44% 15% 42% 43% 63% 15% 22% 40% 60%

Wright State University 3,273 62% 20% 17% 43% 85% 2% 14% 31% 69%

Youngstown State University 1,101 49% 36% 15% 38% 79% 13% 8% 24% 76%

Graduate Total 51,022 47% 24% 30% 41% 61% 20% 18% 34% 66%

Table 6. Other Students Characteristics at University System of Ohio Campuses

Masters and Doctoral Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus
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Institution

Number of 

Enrollments

American 

Indian or 

Alaskan 

Native Asian

Black or 

African 

American Hispanic

Native 

Hawaiian 

or Other 

Pacific 

Islander White

Two or 

More 

Races

Non-

resident 

Alien

Race 

Unknown

Cleveland State University 604 <1% 2% 7% 3% 0% 82% <1% 1% 2%

Kent State University 473 <1% 7% 4% 3% <1% 51% <1% 2% 31%

Northeast Ohio Medical University 763 0% 27% 2% <1% 0% 61% 0% 0% 9%

Ohio State University 3,587 <1% 11% 4% 4% 0% 71% 1% 2% 6%

Ohio University 666 <1% 6% 7% 4% 0% 80% <1% <1% 1%

University of Akron 564 <1% 3% 5% 3% 0% 81% <1% <1% 6%

University of Cincinnati 1,244 <1% 14% 6% 2% 0% 70% <1% <1% 7%

University of Toledo 1,450 <1% 6% 3% 2% <1% 49% <1% 2% 37%

Wright State University 440 <1% 13% 7% <1% 0% 63% <1% <1% 14%

Youngstown State University 70 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 94% 0% 1% 3%

Professional Total 9,861 <1% 11% 5% 3% <1% 68% <1% 1% 12%

Table 7. Students by Race and Ethnicity at University System of Ohio Campuses

First-Professional Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus
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Institution

Number of 

Enrollments

Percent 

Taking 

Zero to < 8 

Credit 

Hours

Percent 

Taking 8 to 

< 12 Credit 

Hours

Percent 

Taking 12 

or More 

Credit 

Hours

Percent 

Male

Percent In-

State

Percent 

Domestic, 

Non-

Resident

Percent 

International

Percent 

Law 

Majors

Percent 

Medical 

Majors

Percent 

Other 

Majors

Cleveland State University 604 4% 19% 77% 54% 95% 3% 1% 83% 0% 17%

Kent State University 473 3% 3% 94% 60% 45% 53% 2% 0% 0% 100%

Northeast Ohio Medical University 763 0% 0% 99% 50% 90% 10% 0% 0% 65% 35%

Ohio State University 3,587 0% 3% 97% 43% 67% 31% 2% 17% 53% 29%

Ohio University 666 1% 1% 98% 43% 89% 11% <1% 0% 77% 23%

University of Akron 564 8% 35% 57% 55% 89% 10% <1% 93% 0% 7%

University of Cincinnati 1,244 1% 1% 98% 52% 65% 35% <1% 31% 53% 16%

University of Toledo 1,450 2% 6% 92% 52% 77% 21% 2% 27% 48% 25%

Wright State University 440 . . 100% 49% 98% 1% <1% 0% 96% 4%

Youngstown State University 70 1% . 99% 37% 90% 9% 1% 0% 0% 100%

Professional Total 9,861 2% 5% 93% 49% 75% 24% 1% 25% 48% 28%

Table 8. Other Students Characteristics at University System of Ohio Campuses

First-Professional Students Enrolled in Fall 2012 by Campus
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Definitions 

  Term Definition 

Race/Ethnicity Race/ethnicity is determined from information collected in the Student Entrance (SE) file at the time of college 
entrance.  

Over Age 24 Age is calculated as the difference between the reported year and the student's birth year.  Over age 24 is the range 
typically associated with non-traditional undergraduate students. 

First-Generation Students filling out the FAFSA (Free Application for Federal Student Aid) are asked the educational level of their parents 
when filling out the application. A student is identified as "first-generation" if neither parent has any post-secondary 
education. Only those students who provide information on parental education levels are included in the denominator 
for this measure.   The calculation is defined as the number of first-generation students divided by the number of FAFSA 
filers who completed the parental education level field.  

Full-Time (Undergraduate) An undergraduate student enrolled in 12 or more hours in the beginning fall term is considered full-time.  
Developmental course credits are included in the credit total.  

Part-Time (Undergraduate) A student enrolled in less than 12 hours in the beginning fall term is considered part-time. Developmental course credits 
are included in the credit total. 

Residency Status: In-State, 
Domestic Non-resident, and 
International. 

A combination of race/ethnicity and residency as reported at the time of first enrollment are used to determine 
residency status for enrollment reporting purposes. Students reported as non-resident aliens in the race/ethnicity field 
of the SE file are classified as international.  Of the remaining students, those whose state of residency is “Ohio” in the 
SE file are classified as Ohio Residents.  All other students are classified as domestic non-resident.  

Gender Gender is determined from information collected in the Student Entrance (SE) file at the time of college entrance. 

STEMM Major Using the revised Discipline Area and Subject Field mappings of CIP codes, majors in the following fields of study are 
designated as STEMM: Science and Mathematics Discipline Area – all CIPs except those in the Agricultural Business, 
Operations, and Management Subject Field;  Engineering Discipline Area – all CIPs; Health Discipline Area – all CIPs; 
Trades and Repair Technicians – all CIPs; Business Discipline Area - Quantitative Business and Logistics Subject Fields; 
Education Discipline Area – Math and Science Teaching Subject Fields at all levels, Education Research and Assessment 
Subject Fields at the graduate level; Social Science Discipline area – Graduate Degrees in the Psychology, Anthropology, 
Geography, and Economics. 

Source : Student Enrollment (SN) file 
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Notes 

 
1
 Starting in fall 2010 enrollments at multi-campus community colleges are reported unduplicated at the institution level. As a result, students 

attending more than one campus of a single institution are counted only once.  In prior reports, students attending multiple campuses of the 
same community college were reported separately for each campus attended.  

 
2 

New race/ethnicity categories were implemented by the U.S. Department of Education in 2009. Under the new classification system, the 

“Asian/Pacific Islander” category has been broken out into two new categories – “Asian”, and “Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander”.  In 
addition, a new category “Two or more races” was added.  Starting in summer 2009, race/ethnicity data collected on entering students reflect 
the new categories. Enrolled students who entered college prior to summer 2009 and were identified as “Asian/Pacific Islander” will be shown 
in current and future enrollment reports as “Asian”.  Over time, the percent of students identified as “Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 
Islander” or “Two or more races” will increase as new students are reported under the new race/ethnicity categories.  
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